DATA SHEET
Form No. IV.2.18.01
 ECARO-25™ ENGINEERED NOZZLES
DESCRIPTION
The function of the Fike Engineered Discharge Nozzle in a fire extinguishing system is to distribute the Clean
Agent in a uniform, pre-determined pattern and concentration. The nozzles are designed to complete the
discharge of Clean Agent in 10 seconds or less when installed within the design limitations of the Fike Design
Manual and the Fike Flow Calculation computer program.

determined by the FM approved and UL listed ECARO-25 Flow Calculation Program. All nozzle orifice drilling
shall be performed by the manufacturer.
ORDERING INFORMATION
Nozzle Size
in. (mm)
360° Engineered Nozzles
(6 Orifices)
180° Engineered Nozzles
(7 Orifices) Nozzle Length
(Approx.) in. (mm)
Part Number Part Number
3/8 (10) 84-031-XXXX 84-038-XXXX 1.38 (35.1)
1/2 (15) 84-032-XXXX 84-039-XXXX 1.63 (41.4)
3/4 (20) 84-033-XXXX 84-040-XXXX 1.88 (47.8)
1 (25) 84-034-XXXX 84-041-XXXX 2.19 (55.6)
1 1/4 (32) 84-035-XXXX 84-042-XXXX 2.69 (68.3)
1 1/2 (40) 84-036-XXXX 84-043-XXXX 2.94 (74.7)
2 (50) 84-037-XXXX 84-044-XXXX 3.13 (79.5)
Material Brass
Threads BSP
APPROVALS:
•	 UL Listed - Ex4623